
 

 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 
 219 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET 
 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS  60604 
 
Thomas G. Bruton   
         CLERK                                       Office of the Clerk   312-435-5670 
  
 

December 12, 2013 
 
 
Mr. Gino J. Agnello, Clerk 
U.S. Court of Appeals-Seventh Circuit 
219 South Dearborn Street-Room 2722 
Chicago, Illinois  60604 
 
RE: Jaffe v. Household Intl Inc, et al 
 
U.S.D.C. DOCKET NO.    02 cv 5893 
U.S.C.A. DOCKET NO.    13 - 3532 
 
 
Dear Mr. Agnello: 
 
Please find attached the supplemental record on appeal consisting of the following: 
 
   
1  Electronic Volume of   TRANSCRIPT(S):    1 (one) pdf 
      
OTHER (SPECIFY):  Long Record Transmitted 12/04/2013.  

 
Please acknowledge date of receipt of the above mentioned materials on the attached copy of this 
letter. 
 

Very truly yours, 
Thomas G. Bruton, Clerk 

 
 

By: s/ Thelma Murry-Sykes     
Deputy Clerk 

 
cc: Counsel of Record 
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United States District Court 

Northern District of Illinois 

     Eastern Division 
  

I, Thomas G. Bruton, Clerk of the United States District Court for the Northern District of 
Illinois, do hereby certify to the United States Court of Appeals, for the Seventh Circuit, the 
following, to wit, in supplement to the Record on Appeal heretofore certified to your court on 
December 4, 2013.  

RE:  Jaffe v. Household Intl Inc, et al 

  

U.S.D.C. DOCKET NO.  02 C 5893 

U.S.C.A. DOCKET NO.  13 - 3532 

 
DATE       ITEM NO.  DESCRIPTION 

12/09/13  1950   Transcript of Proceedings before Hon. Ronald A.    
 Guzman on 4/22/2008 in (1) electronic volume.   

 

 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto   
      subscribed my name and affixed the seal of aforesaid  
      court at Chicago, Illinois this 12th day of December,  
      2013.  

 
Thomas G. Bruton, Clerk 
 
By: /s/Thelma Murry-Sykes,     

     Deputy Clerk 
 

 

A TRUE COPY-ATTEST
THOMAS G. BRUTON, CLERK

 -
By: s/ THELMA MURRY-SYKES

DEPUTY CLERK
U.S. DISTRICT COURT, NORTHERN

DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS
 -

December 12, 2013
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APPEAL,CASREF,CONSALL,PROTO,ROWLAND

United States District Court
Northern District of Illinois - CM/ECF LIVE, Ver 5.1.1 (Chicago)

ABRIDGED CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:02-cv-05893
02cv5893AbridgedDkt

Internal Use Only

Jaffe v. Household Intl Inc, et al
Assigned to: Hon. Ronald A. Guzman
Referred to: Honorable Mary M. Rowland
Demand: $0
related Cases: 1:02-cv-05934

1:02-cv-06130
1:02-cv-06859
1:02-cv-06326
1:02-cv-07067
1:02-cv-06352
1:02-cv-06326

Case in other court:  13-03532
Cause: 15:78m(a) Securities Exchange Act

Date Filed: 08/19/2002
Jury Demand: Plaintiff
Nature of Suit: 850 Securities/Commodities
Jurisdiction: Federal Question

Special Master
Phillip S. Stenger represented by Kay Griffith Hammond

Stenger & Stenger, P.C.
2618 East Paris Avenue, S.E.
Grand Rapids, MI 49546
(616) 988-2230
Fax: (616) 940-1192
Email: kay@stengerlaw.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Laura Dawn Duston
Stenger & Stenger Pc
2618 East Paris Se
Grand Rapids, MI 49546
(616) 988-2260
Email: laura@stengerlaw.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff
Lawrence E Jaffe
Pension Plan, on behalf of itself and all
others similary situated

represented by Gary L. Specks
Kaplan Fox & Kilsheimer LLP
1655 Lake Cook Road
Suite 139
Highland Park, IL 60035

CM/ECF LIVE, Ver 5.1.1 - U.S. District Court, Northern Illinois https://ecf.ilnd.circ7.dcn/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?937566249511008-L_1_0-1
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(847) 831-1585
Email: gspecks@kaplanfox.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Frederic S. Fox
Kaplan Fox and Kilsheimer
850 Third Avenue
14th Floor
New York, NY 10022
212-687-1980
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Joy Ann Bull
Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP
655 West Broadway
Suite 1900
San Diego, CA 92101
(619)231-1058
Email: joyb@rgrdlaw.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Plaintiff
Glickenhaus Institutional Group
also known as
Glickenhaus Inst Grp

represented by Spencer A Burkholz
Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP
655 West Broadway
Suite 1900
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 231-1058
Email: spenceb@rgrdlaw.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Azra Z Mehdi
The Mehdi Firm, PC
One Market
Spear Tower, Suite 3600
San Francisco, CA 94105
(415) 293-8039
Fax: (415) 293-8001
Email: azram@themehdifirm.com

Daniel S. Drosman
Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP
655 W. Broadway
Ste. 1900
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 231-1058
Email: Dand@rgrdlaw.com
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PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

David Cameron Baker
Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP
100 Pine Street
Suite 2600
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415)288-4545
Email: cbaker@rgrdlaw.com

Jason C. Davis
Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP
Post Montgomery Center
One Montgomery Street, Suite 1800
San Francisco, CA 94104
(415) 288-4545
Fax: 415-288-4534
Email: jdavis@rgrdlaw.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John A. Lowther
Doyle Lowther LLP
10200 Willow Creek Road
Suite 150
San Diego, CA 92131
858-935-9960
Fax: 858-935-9975
Email: john@doylelowther.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Joy Ann Bull
(See above for address)
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Keith F. Park
Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP
655 West Broadway
Suite 1900
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 231-1058
Email: keithp@rgrdlaw.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Luke O Brooks
Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP
Post Montgomery Center
One Montgomery Street, Suite 1800
San Francisco, CA 94104
(415) 288-4545
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Fax: (415) 288-4534
Email: lukeb@rgrdlaw.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Marvin Alan Miller
Miller Law LLC
115 South LaSalle Street
Suite 2910
Chicago, IL 60603
(312) 332-3400
Fax: (312) 676-2676
Email: Mmiller@millerlawllc.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Maureen E. Mueller
Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP
655 West Broadway
Suite 1900
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 231-1058
Email: mmueller@rgrdlaw.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Michael J. Dowd
Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP
655 W. Broadway
Suite 1900
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 231-1058
Email: miked@rgrdlaw.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Monique C Winkler
Coughlin Stoia Geller Rudman & Robbins
LLP
100 Pine Street
#2600
San Francisco, CA 94111
415-288-4545
Email: moniquew@csgrr.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Patrick J Coughlin
Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP
655 West Broadway
#1900
San Diego, CA 92101
(619)231-7423
Email: patc@rgrdlaw.com
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ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Suzanne H. Kaplan
Coughlin Stoia Geller Rudman & Robbins
LLP
100 Pine Street
Suite 2600
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 288-4545
Email: shkaplan@csgrr.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

William S Lerach
Lerach Coughlin Stoia Geller Rudman &
Robbins
655 West Broadway
Suite 1900
San Diego, CA 92101
(619) 231-1058

V.
Defendant
Household International Inc. represented by Nathan P. Eimer

Eimer Stahl LLP
224 South Michigan Avenue
Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60604
(312) 660-7600
Email: neimer@eimerstahl.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Adam B. Deutsch
Eimer Stahl LLP
224 South Michigan Avenue
Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60604-2516
312-660-7600
Email: adeutsch@eimerstahl.com
TERMINATED: 05/10/2010

Christine M. Johnson
Eimer Stahl LLP
224 South Michigan Avenue
Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60604
(312) 660-7600
Email: cjohnson@eimerstahl.com
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ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Craig S. Kesch
Cahill, Gordon & Reindel
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
(212)701-3000
Email: ckesch@cahill.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

David R. Gelfand
Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy
1 Chase Manhattan Plaza
New York, NY 10005
(212)530-5000
TERMINATED: 10/15/2004

David R. Owen
Cahill, Gordon & Reindel
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
(212)701-3000
Email: dowen@cahill.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Douglas W. Henkin
Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy
1 Chase Manhattan Plaza
New York, NY 10005
(212)530-5000
Email: dhenkin@milbank.com
TERMINATED: 10/15/2004

Howard G. Sloane
Cahill, Gordon & Reindel
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
(212)701-3000
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Janet A. Beer
Cahill Gordon & Reindel, LLP
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
(212) 701-3000
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jason M. Hall
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
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(212) 701-3154
Email: jhall@cahill.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jason A. Otto
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
(212) 701-3474
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John Kenneth Theis
Eimer Stahl LLP
224 South Michigan Avenue
Suite 1100
Chicago, IL 60604-2516
(312) 660-7600
Email: jtheis@eimerstahl.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Joshua M. Greenblatt
Cahill, Gordon & Reindel
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
(212)701-3000

Joshua M. Newville
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
(212) 701-3000
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Kim Smith
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
Room 2025
New York, NY 10005
(212) 701-3577
Email: ksmith@cahill.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Landis C Best
Cahill, Gordon & Reindel
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
(212)701-3000
Email: lbest@cahill.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
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Laura C. Fraher
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
(212) 701-3279
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Lauren Perlgut
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
Room 1646
New York, NY 10005
(212) 701-3665
Email: lperlgut@cahill.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Louis A. Pellegrino
Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy
1 Chase Manhattan Plaza
New York, NY 10005
(212)530-5000
TERMINATED: 10/15/2004

Luke DeGrand
DeGrand & Wolfe, P.C.
20 South Clark Street
Suite 2620
Chicago, IL 60603
(312) 236-9200
Fax: (312) 236-9201
Email: ldegrand@degrandwolfe.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Mark Edward Rakoczy
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom, LLP
CH
155 North Wacker Drive
Suite 2700
Chicago, IL 60606-1720
(312) 407-0700
Email: mrakoczy@skadden.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Michael Wernke
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
Room 2023
New York, NY 10005
(212) 701-3827
Email: mwernke@cahill.com
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PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Patricia Farren
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
(212) 701-3257
Email: pfarren@cahill.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Paul D. Clement
Bancroft PLLC
1919 M Street, N.W.
Suitte 470
Washington, DC 20036
202 234 0090
Email: pclement@bancroftpllc.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Paul Millen
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
Room 1509
New York, NY 10005
(212) 701-3755
Email: pmillen@cahill.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Paul Vizcarrondo , Jr
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz
51 West 52nd Street
New York, HY 10019
(212)403-1000
Email: pvizcarrondo@wlrk.com
TERMINATED: 05/07/2004

R. Ryan Stoll
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom, LLP
CH
155 North Wacker Drive
Suite 2700
Chicago, IL 60606-1720
(312)407-0780
Email: rstoll@skadden.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Scott Watnik
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
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80 Pine Street
Room 1654
New York, NY 10005
(212) 701-3636
Email: swatnik@cahill.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Stacey J. Rappaport
Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy
1 Chase Manhattan Plaza
New York, NY 10005
(212)530-5000
TERMINATED: 10/15/2004

Susan Buckley
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
(212) 701-3862
Email: SBuckley@cahill.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Thomas J Kavaler
Cahill, Gordon & Reindel
80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10005
(212)701-3000
Email: tkavaler@cahill.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Tracey L. Wolfe
DeGrand & Wolfe, P.C.
20 South Clark Street
Suite 2620
Chicago, IL 60603
(312) 236-9200
Fax: (312) 236-9201
Email: twolfe@degrandwolfe.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Warren Roger Stern
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz
51 West 52nd Street
New York, HY 10019
(212)403-1000
TERMINATED: 05/07/2004

Yafit Cohn
Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP
80 Pine Street
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New York, NY 10005
(212) 701-3000
Email: YCohn@cahill.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant
Arthur Andersen, L.L.P. represented by Stanley J. Parzen

Mayer Brown LLP
71 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 782-0600
Email:
courtnotification@mayerbrown.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Christine M. Johnson
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Debra L Bogo-Ernst
Mayer Brown LLP
71 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 782-0600
Email: dernst@mayerbrown.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Eric S. Palles
Ravitz & Palles
203 North LaSalle Street
Suite 2100
Chicago, IL 60601
(312) 558-1689
Email: epalles@ravitzpalles.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Gary Jay Ravitz
Ravitz & Palles, P.C.
203 North LaSalle Street
Suite 2100
Chicago, IL 60601
(312) 558-1689
Email: gravitz@ravitzpalles.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jason M. Hall
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED
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Laura C. Fraher
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Lucia Nale
Mayer Brown LLP
71 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 782-0600
Email: LNale@mayerbrown.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Mark Douglas Brookstein
Gould & Ratner
222 North LaSalle St.
Suite 800
Chicago, IL 60601
(312) 236-3003
Fax: (312) 236-3241
Email: mbrookstein@gouldratner.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Marshall J. Hartman
Illinois Capital Resource Center
600 West Jackson Boulevard
Suite 600
Chicago, IL 60661-5100
(312) 814-5100

Patricia Farren
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Paul Vizcarrondo , Jr
(See above for address)

Sheila Marie Finnegan
Mayer Brown LLP
71 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 782-0600
Email:
courtnotification@mayerbrown.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Susan Charles
ICE MILLER
200 West Madison Street
Suite 3500
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 726-7146
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Email: susan.charles@icemiller.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Defendant
W F Aldinger represented by Nathan P. Eimer

(See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

R. Ryan Stoll
(See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Adam B. Deutsch
(See above for address)
TERMINATED: 05/10/2010

Christine M. Johnson
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Craig S. Kesch
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

David R. Owen
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Howard G. Sloane
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Janet A. Beer
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jason M. Hall
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John Kenneth Theis
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Joshua M. Greenblatt
(See above for address)

Joshua M. Newville
(See above for address)
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ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Landis C Best
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Mark Edward Rakoczy
Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom, LLP
CH
155 North Wacker Drive
Suite 2700
Chicago, IL 60606-1720
(312) 407-0764
Email: mrakoczy@skadden.com
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Paul D. Clement
(See above for address)
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Paul Vizcarrondo , Jr
(See above for address)
TERMINATED: 05/07/2004

Susan Buckley
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Thomas J Kavaler
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Warren Roger Stern
(See above for address)
TERMINATED: 05/07/2004

Defendant
D A Schoenholz represented by Nathan P. Eimer

(See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

R. Ryan Stoll
(See above for address)
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Adam B. Deutsch
(See above for address)
TERMINATED: 05/10/2010
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Christine M. Johnson
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Craig S. Kesch
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

David R. Owen
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Howard G. Sloane
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Janet A. Beer
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Jason M. Hall
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John Kenneth Theis
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Joshua M. Greenblatt
(See above for address)

Joshua M. Newville
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Landis C Best
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Laura C. Fraher
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Mark Edward Rakoczy
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Paul D. Clement
(See above for address)
PRO HAC VICE
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ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Paul Vizcarrondo , Jr
(See above for address)
TERMINATED: 05/07/2004

Susan Buckley
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Thomas J Kavaler
(See above for address)
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

V.
Respondent
Carl A. LaSusa represented by Craig Allen Varga

Varga, Berger, Ledsky, Hayes & Casey
125 South Wacker Drive
Suite 2150
Chicago, IL 60606-4473
(312) 341-9400
Email: cvarga@vblhc.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Respondent
Wells Fargo & Company represented by George Robert Dougherty

Grippo & Elden
111 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 704-7700
Email: docket@grippoelden.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

John F. Kloecker
Locke Lord LLP
111 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 443-0700
Email: jkloecker@lockelord.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Sally Weiss Mimms
Locke Lord LLP
111 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
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(312) 443-0349
Fax: 312-896-6349
Email: smimms@lockelord.com
LEAD ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Robert Lee Schnell , Jr.
Faegre & Benson
90 South 7th Street, Ste 2200
Minneapolis, MN 55402
(612) 766-7225
Email: rschnell@faegre.com
PRO HAC VICE
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Movant
State of Vermont represented by Brudget C. Asay

109 State Street
Montpelier, VT 05609-1001
(802) 828-3181
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed # Docket Text

12/09/2013 1950 TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS held on April 22, 2008, before the
Honorable Nan R. Nolan. Court Reporter Contact Information: Laura LaCien,
312-408-5032, laura_lacien@ilnd.uscourts.gov.

IMPORTANT: The transcript may be viewed at the court's public terminal or
purchased through the Court Reporter/Transcriber before the deadline for
Release of Transcript Restriction. After that date it may be obtained through
the Court Reporter/Transcriber or PACER. For further information on the
redaction process, see the Court's web site at www.ilnd.uscourts.gov under
Quick Links select Policy Regarding the Availability of Transcripts of Court
Proceedings.

Redaction Request due 12/30/2013. Redacted Transcript Deadline set for
1/9/2014. Release of Transcript Restriction set for 3/10/2014. (Lacien, Laura)
(Entered: 12/09/2013)
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